

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 801 OF 2019

Mrs. Prabha P Shenai Of Mumbai M/s Vijay ....APPELLANT  
Enterprises Sole Proprietress

V/S

M/s. Venkatesh Construction And Earth MoversRESPONDENT  
Co.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3582 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 801 OF 2019

Mrs. Prabha P Shenai Of Mumbai M/s Vijay ....APPLICANT  
Enterprises Sole Proprietress

V/S

M/s. Venkatesh Construction And Earth MoversRESPONDENT  
Co.

Dr. Prakash R. Shenai - Appellant In Person.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT  
J**

**DATE : 13th February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/03/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**